## 2022001028 00011

FORSYTH CO. NC FEE \$26.00 STATE OF NC REAL ESTATE EXTX \$825.00 PRESENTED & RECORDED 01/07/2022 08:10:56 AM LYNNE JOHNSON REGISTER OF DEEDS BY: ANGELA BOOE DPTY

BK: RE 3668 PG: 371 - 373

## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Parcel Identifier No. 6835-24-9613.000 Verified by	County on the	day of	, 20			
By:						
THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY WILLIAM I. RANKIN, II, ESQ., A IF ANY, TO BE PAID BY THE CLOSING ATTORNEY TO THE C PROCEEDS.	A LICENSED NORTH CAR COUNTY TAX COLLECTO	OLINA ATTORNEY. OR UPON DISBURS	DELINQUENT TAXES, SEMENT OF CLOSING			
Mail/Box to: GRANTEE (address below)						
This instrument was prepared by: WILLIAM I. RANKIN, II, E	SQ., LAW FIRM CARC	LINAS				
Title Insurance Co.: INVESTORS TITLE						
Brief description for the Index: LOT 108, Blk 558						
THIS DEED made this day of DECEMBER, 2021, by	and between:					
GRANTOR		GRANTEE				
Summit Place LLC, a North Carolina Limited liability company	Patricia Belen I	Hayes, unmarri	ied			
MAILING ADDRESS: 608 SUMMIT STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27101	MAILING AND PROPERTY ADDRESS: 313 S. MAIN STREET WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27101					
WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration packnowledged, Grantor hereby gives, grants, bargains, sells and Reservations hereinafter provided, if any, the following describe County, North Carolina and more particularly described as follow SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A.  Property Address: 313 S. Main Street, Winston-Salem, NC 27 Parcel ID: 6835-24-9613.000	conveys unto Grantee in ed parcel of land situate vs:	fee simple, subject	to the Exceptions and			
The property hereinabove described was acquired by Grant	or by instrument recor	ded in Book 3578	3, Page 3946.			
All or a portion of the property herein conveyed in residence of a Grantor.	ncludes or X	does not inc	lude the primary			
A map showing the above described property is recorded in	n Plat Book 8, Page 66					
* Waiver of Pright to Purchase by Old So	alem, Inc. recor	ded in Book	-366 <b>8</b> , page 23			

Submitted electronically by "Black, Slaughter & Black, PA" in compliance with North Carolina statutes governing recordable documents and the terms of the submitter agreement with the Forsyth County Register of Deeds.

The property he	reinabove describe	d was acquired by	Grantor by instru	ment reco	orded in	Book	3578, Pag	çe 3940	6.
All or a portion residence of a C		rein conveyed	includes or	X	_ does	not	include	the	primary
A map showing	; the above describe	ed property is recor	ded in Plat Book	8, Page 7	66.				
TO HAVE AND in fee simple.	TO HOLD the afores	said lot or parcel of la	and and all privilege	s and app	urtenanc	es there	eto belongi	ng to th	ie Grantee
in fee simple, that	t title is marketable ar	Grantee, that Grantor and free and clear of all asoever, other than the	l encumbrances, and	d that Gra					
ANY, A 2. THE CO	ND AD VALOREM OVENANTS AND RI	ADE SUBJECT TO TAXES FOR THE ( ESTRICTIONS AS T IN BOOK 1656, PA	CURRENT YEAR. HE SAME ARE SE		-				
in witness w	HEREOF, the Granto	or has duly executed t	the foregoing as of	the day ar	nd year fi	rst abo	ve written.		
Summit Place	e LLC								
By: L M Bak Title: Membe	er/Manager	(SEAL)							· -
STATE OF _	NC	, COUNTY	OF FORS	1771					
Baker, Jr. perso	onally came before by authority duly gi	Public of the afores me this day and ac ven and as the act o	cknowledged that	(s)he is	the Mer	nber/N	Aanager o	f Sum	mit Place
Witnes	s my hand and Not	arial stamp or seal,	this	y of $\sum$	ecem	be	, 202	1.	
A SHOTAR	(NOTARY SEAL	)	Actany Public My Commiss	;					
"HHW	Mr.	FOR COAT A COSTO		NT T (2007	-				

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

## EXHIBIT "A"

## Legal Description

Being known and designated as that certain lot fronting 60 feet on South Main Street and of that width extending east-wardly 180 feet, same being those premises described in Deed Book 4 at Page 478 and Deed Book 8 at Page 559, recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds of Forsyth County, North Carolina, and being subsequently combined into one description in that certain deed recorded in Deed Book 906 at Page 364 in the office of the Register of Deeds of Forsyth County, North Carolina, and being more accurately designated as the northernmost 50 feet of Lot No. 83 and the southernmost 10 feet of Lot No. 84 as set out upon the Plat of Salem, recorded in Plat Book 8 at Page 66 in the office of the Register of Deeds of Forsyth County, North Carolina, and being further designated as Tax Lot 108, Tax Block 558, as set out upon the Tax Maps as they are presently constituted in the office of the Forsyth County Tax Supervisor.

Property Address: 313 S. Main Street, Winston-Salem, NC 27101

Parcel ID: 6835-24-9613.000